NATIONAL PARKWAY, PHASE 1 BID SUMMARY May 2, 2013

PAVING			ENGINEER ESTIMATE		CPS CIVIL		JLB CONTRACTING		PAVECON		McCLENDON	
	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST
A-1	Mobilization	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,920.00	\$13,920.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00
A-2	Unclassified Roadway Excavation 200	CY	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$17.90	\$3,580.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
A-3	8"-3,600 PSI R.C. Pavement w/ 6" Curb 4,060	SY	\$39.00	\$158,340.00	\$32.00	\$129,920.00	\$37.44	\$152,006.40	\$33.91	\$137,674.60	\$34.00	\$138,040.00
A-4	8" Lime Subgrade Preparation 4,819	SY	\$3.50	\$16,866.50	\$3.00	\$14,457.00	\$1.95	\$9,397.05	\$3.86	\$18,601.34	\$2.70	\$13,011.30
A-5	Hydrated Lime for Subgrade (36#/SY)	TN	\$165.00	\$14,355.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$155.00	\$13,485.00	\$146.00	\$12,702.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00
A-6	6" HMAC consisting of 2" Type D and 4" Binder Course 388	SY	\$39.00	\$15,015.00	\$23.00	\$8,855.00	\$31.55	\$12,146.75	\$28.74	\$11,064.90	\$37.50	\$14,437.50
A-7	4" Crushed Stone	SY	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.40	\$748.80	\$14.67	\$1,056.24	\$4.00	\$288.00
A-8	4" thick and 5' wide sidewalk 4,700	SF	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$3.50	\$16,450.00	\$3.80	\$17,860.00	\$3.37	\$15,839.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00
A-9	Concrete Street Header 50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$7.55	\$377.50	\$11.30	\$565.00	\$9.50	\$475.00
A-10	4" Topsoil 725	SY	\$10.00	\$7,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$1.50	\$1,087.50	\$3.32	\$2,407.00	\$1.50	\$1,087.50
A-11	Hydromulch seeding 2,200	SY	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,320.00	\$1.40	\$3,080.00	\$1.37	\$3,014.00	\$1.30	\$2,860.00
A-12	Traffic Control	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,869.00	\$1,869.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A-13	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and SWPPP Devices	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A-14	Standard Barrier Free Ramps	EA	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$666.00	\$2,664.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
A-15	Guard Rail Permenante Barricade 825	LF	\$55.00	\$45,375.00	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$22.20	\$18,315.00	\$21.80	\$17,985.00	\$19.25	\$15,881.25
A-16	Dead End Type 3 Barricades 25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.75	\$768.75	\$30.20	\$755.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
A-17	Adjust Manholes in Pavement and FH in ROW.	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
A-18	Pavement Markings 4" wide solid double yellow lines 1,250	LF	\$2.25	\$2,812.50	\$4.25	\$5,312.50	\$2.45	\$3,062.50	\$2.42	\$3,025.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00
A-19	Pavement Markings -24" wide solid stop bar	LF	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$15.25	\$198.25	\$14.96	\$194.48	\$15.00	\$195.00
	CALENDAR DAYS		TOTAL BID	\$314,454.00 ·	TOTAL BID	\$253,299.50	TOTAL BID	\$254,937.50	TOTAL BID	\$256,957.56	TOTAL BID	\$246,725.55

DRAINAGE

TOTAL BID

	MINIGE												
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST								
B-1	24" RCP, CLASS III PIPE	52	LF	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$87.00	\$4,524.00	\$56.70	\$2,948.40	\$90.00	\$4,680.00
B-2	18" RCP, CLASS III PIPE	161	LF	\$55.00	\$8,855.00	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$67.40	\$10,851.40	\$78.75	\$12,678.75	\$85.00	\$13,685.00
B-3	10' Recessed curb inlet	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,425.00	\$6,850.00	\$2,887.00	\$5,774.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
B-4	10' Recessed curb inlet, (Top Only)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,245.00	\$2,245.00	\$2,247.00	\$2,247.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
B-5	24" Type "P" Headwalls	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
B-6	Grouted Dry Rock - 12" "Rock Rip Rap	131	SY	\$75.00	\$9,825.00	\$60.00	\$7,860.00	\$66.00	\$8,646.00	\$71.40	\$9,353.40	\$100.00	\$13,100.00
B-7	Construction Entrance/Exit Pad	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,075.00	\$4,075.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
	CALENDAR DAYS				\$35,800.00	TOTAL BID	\$32,765.00	TOTAL BID	\$36,136.40	TOTAL BID	\$39,276.55	TOTAL BID	\$50,465.00

\$350,254.00 TOTAL BID

\$286,064.50 TOTAL BID

\$291,073.90 TOTAL BID

\$297,190.55

\$296,234.11 TOTAL BID

PAV	AVING		SYB	STABILE & WINN		N	ED BELL	XIT		JACKSON		
	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST
A-1	Mobilization 1	LS	\$21,763.00	\$21,763.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,592.50	\$36,592.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A-2	Unclassified Roadway Excavation 200	CY	\$12.10	\$2,420.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.97	\$1,594.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
A-3	8"-3,600 PSI R.C. Pavement w/ 6" Curb 4,060	SY	\$36.00	\$146,160.00	\$39.90	\$161,994.00	\$38.00	\$154,280.00	\$33.71	\$136,862.60	\$39.00	\$158,340.00
A-4	8" Lime Subgrade Preparation 4,819	SY	\$2.30	\$11,083.70	\$2.00	\$9,638.00	\$2.00	\$9,638.00	\$2.94	\$14,167.86	\$3.50	\$16,866.50
A-5	Hydrated Lime for Subgrade (36#/SY) 87	TN	\$157.00	\$13,659.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$148.50	\$12,919.50	\$160.00	\$13,920.00
A-6	6" HMAC consisting of 2" Type D and 4" Binder Course 385	SY	\$36.40	\$14,014.00	\$40.00	\$15,400.00	\$38.00	\$14,630.00	\$40.98	\$15,777.30	\$43.00	\$16,555.00
A-7	4" Crushed Stone	SY	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$52.47	\$3,777.84	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
A-8	4" thick and 5' wide sidewalk 4,700	SF	\$3.55	\$16,685.00	\$4.50	\$21,150.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.44	\$16,168.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00
A-9	Concrete Street Header 50	LF	\$8.10	\$405.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.74	\$337.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
A-10	4" Topsoil 725	SY	\$4.15	\$3,008.75	\$2.00	\$1,450.00	\$1.00	\$725.00	\$2.20	\$1,595.00	\$2.00	\$1,450.00
A-11	Hydromulch seeding 2,200	SY	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.30	\$2,860.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.83	\$1,826.00	\$0.55	\$1,210.00
A-12	Traffic Control	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A-13	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and SWPPP Devices	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
A-14	Standard Barrier Free Ramps 4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$765.71	\$3,062.84	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
A-15	Guard Rail Permenante Barricade 825	LF	\$26.50	\$21,862.50	\$15.50	\$12,787.50	\$22.00	\$18,150.00	\$24.92	\$20,559.00	\$20.00	\$16,500.00
A-16	Dead End Type 3 Barricades 25	LF	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$31.63	\$790.75	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
A-17	Adjust Manholes in Pavement and FH in ROW.	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,523.08	\$1,523.08	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
A-18	Pavement Markings 4" wide solid double yellow lines 1,250	LF	\$2.75	\$3,437.50	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,125.00	\$2.53	\$3,162.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
A-19	Pavement Markings -24" wide solid stop bar	LF	\$23.00	\$299.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$15.68	\$203.84	\$10.00	\$130.00
CALENDAR DAYS			TOTAL BID	\$267,142.45 T	OTAL BID	\$265,024.50	TOTAL BID	\$284,578.00	TOTAL BID	\$288,349.61	TOTAL BID	\$293,986.50

DRAINAGE

DK	HINAGE												
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST								
B-1	24" RCP, CLASS III PIPE	52	LF	\$53.00	\$2,756.00	\$89.00	\$4,628.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$56.47	\$2,936.44	\$59.00	\$3,068.00
B-2	18" RCP, CLASS III PIPE	161	LF	\$38.00	\$6,118.00	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	\$41.65	\$6,705.65	\$47.00	\$7,567.00
B-3	10' Recessed curb inlet	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,206.46	\$6,412.92	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
B-4	10' Recessed curb inlet, (Top Only)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,519.45	\$1,519.45	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
B-5	24" Type "P" Headwalls	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,089.91	\$4,179.82	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
B-6	Grouted Dry Rock - 12" "Rock Rip Rap	131	SY	\$95.00	\$12,445.00	\$68.00	\$8,908.00	\$75.00	\$9,825.00	\$63.86	\$8,365.66	\$62.00	\$8,122.00
B-7	Construction Entrance/Exit Pad	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	CALENDAR DAYS			TOTAL BID	\$30,519.00	TOTAL BID	\$38,906.00	TOTAL BID	\$35,125.00	TOTAL BID	\$31,494.94	TOTAL BID	\$31,157.00

 TOTAL BID
 \$297,661.45
 TOTAL BID
 \$303,930.50
 TOTAL BID
 \$319,703.00
 TOTAL BID
 \$319,844.55
 TOTAL BID
 \$325,143.50